



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR – CUM- PRINCIPAL RAJIV GANDHI GOVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGE KANGRA AT NAGROTA BAGWAN, KANGRA 176047 (HIMACHAL PRADESH) PH. /FAX: 01892-249188, E-MAIL: RGGEC.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM WEBLINK: RGGECNAGROTA.INFO

No. 1229

Dated: 30-12-2023

Notice for Girls Hostel Students

All the girl students who are residing in girls hostel are directed to deposit an amount of Rs. 900/- (Room Rent) + Rs3500/-(Advance Electricity Usage Charges) (Current Semester) **Total Rs 4400**/- in the following saving bank account latest by 15/01/2024 positively and submit proof of deposit to this office accordingly:-

Sr.No.	Amount to be deposited in		Name of Bank &		Account No.	IFCS Code
	favour of		Branch			
01.	The	Director/Principal,	Punjab	National	21262122008662	PUNB0212610
	RGGEC, Girls Hostel		Bank			

Director/Principal

Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engg. College

Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan

Endstt No. RGGEC/NGB/Boys & Girls Hostels/General/2022- 9417-9421 Dated: 30-12 Copy to the:

1. Sh. Ajay Kumar AP. ME. Chief Warden (Hostels), for information.

2. Mrs. Radhika, AP Electrical Engineering (Girls Dy. Hostel Warden) for information.

3. Mrs. Anjali Bharti, AP, ECE Girls Hostel Warden for information & Compliance.

4. Notice Board.

5. Website In- charge with a request to uploading the same on College website.

Director/Principal

Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engg. College

Kangra at Nagrata Bagwan